
I.S.G.A. 2018     Results - UNDER 10    

Held at Milton Keynes Gymnastics Centre, Kingston, Milton Keynes 

on 4 March 2018 

Note:  5 teams due to compete were unable to travel due to adverse weather 

conditions 

 (BSB, BSN, St George’s Weybridge, Habs Monmouth, Holmewood House) 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Thomas's, Fulham SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Scarlett Watt 8.05 7.30 6.50 6.80 28.65 26       

 20 Jemima Franks 6.50 6.95 5.20 7.50 26.15 31       

 21 Charlotte Furth 8.15 7.15 5.50 6.30 27.10 30       

 22 Maya Javid 6.80 6.70 7.10 0.00 20.60 32       

 23 Hannah Nott 7.10 0.00 0.00 6.50 13.60 36       

 24 Lydia Asteridas 0.00 7.00 5.90 7.10 20.00 33       

  Total of top 4 30.10 28.40 25.00 27.90    29.10 7   140.50 7  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Hannah Brockie                       7.20 6.80 8.10 8.50 30.60 20       

 32 Ritika Sanil Kumar Nair                            6.10 7.00 7.50 8.10 28.70 25       

 33 Sophie Chiese                         8.65 7.70 8.50 8.50 33.35 7       

 34 Olivia Stubbs                           7.70 7.50 8.10 8.60 31.90 15       

 35 Sowmiya Paramjorthy              8.45 8.20 8.80 9.10 34.55 4       

 36 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =     

  Total of top 4 32.00 30.40 33.50 34.70    32.65 3   163.25 3  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Jessica Gable 9.05 7.80 8.10 8.00 32.95 10       

 38 Darcey Jefferies 9.00 6.30 8.80 9.10 33.20 9       

 39 Maddie Hind 8.85 7.50 8.60 8.60 33.55 6       

 40 Jemima Cynk 9.05 7.55 8.70 9.00 34.30 5       

 41 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62 =     

 42 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63 =     

  Total of top 4 35.95 29.15 34.20 34.70    32.15 4   166.15 2  

 

 

 

 



 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 43 Catherine Hay 0.00 7.60 8.20 0.00 15.80 35       

 44 Amelia Kelly 7.40 0.00 0.00 8.60 16.00 34       

 45 Isla Shubbar 7.90 7.70 8.70 8.40 32.70 11       

 46 Tomi Dada 9.00 8.00 9.10 9.10 35.20 2       

 47 Daniella Lange 9.50 7.70 8.40 9.30 34.90 3       

 48 Sonia Runcianu 9.55 8.50 9.00 9.70 36.75 1       

  Total of top 4 35.95 31.90 35.20 36.50    35.40 1   174.95 1  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltman's Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 49 Elizabeth Kent 7.95 7.10 7.70 8.70 31.45 17       

 50 Mara Waller 7.60 6.45 7.60 7.80 29.45 23       

 51 Mathilde Penny 7.80 7.40 7.70 8.30 31.20 18       

 
52 

Alexandra Green-

Wright 7.85 7.65 8.30 8.50 32.30 13       

 53 Katerina Van Allen 8.35 7.75 8.80 8.40 33.30 8       

 54 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64 =     

  Total of top 4 31.95 29.90 32.50 33.90    33.30 2   161.55 4  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 67 Molly Rand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 77 =     

 68 Maddy Marshman 7.05 6.90 7.10 7.10 28.15 28       

 69 Harriet Bond 7.85 7.00 6.80 6.90 28.55 27       

 70 Olivia Rolls 8.20 7.15 7.00 8.00 30.35 21       

 71 Evie Granger 8.85 6.00 7.60 8.20 30.65 19       

 72 Luciana Pickthall 8.30 7.30 8.10 8.70 32.40 12       

  Total of top 4 33.20 28.35 29.80 32.00    29.95 6   153.30 6  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 79 Daisy Fane 7.10 6.90 7.70 7.40 29.10 24       

 80 Ottoline Gee 6.50 7.10 7.00 7.50 28.10 29       

 81 Francesca Freedman 8.20 7.05 8.00 8.70 31.95 14       

 82 Delilah Galloway 6.50 7.00 7.60 8.50 29.60 22       

 83 Olivia Selmon 8.40 6.95 8.00 8.20 31.55 16       

 84 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 84 =     

 79 Daisy Fane 7.10 6.90 7.70 7.40 29.10 24   31.40 5   153.90 5  

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

St Faith's 

 
9.35 8.6 8.2 3.8 29.95   29.95 6   

Royal 

Masonic 
10.55 8.7 9.4 4 32.65   32.65 3  

Thomas's 8.8 8.1 8.2 4 29.10   29.10 7  

Vinehall 10 8.4 9 4 31.40   31.40 5  

Maltmans 

Green 
10.3 8.5 10.5 4 33.30   33.30 2  

Kent College 8.45 9.2 10.5 4 32.15   32.15 4  

Tormead 10.7 9.9 10.8 4 35.40   35.40 1  

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

48 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 36.75 1 

46 Tomi Dada Tormead 35.20 2 

47 Daniella Lange Tormead 34.90 3 

35 Sowmiya Paramjorthy              Royal Masonic School 34.55 4 

40 Jemima Cynk Kent College 34.30 5 

39 Maddie Hind Kent College 33.55 6 

33 Sophie Chiese                         Royal Masonic School 33.35 7 

53 Katerina Van Allen Maltman's Green 33.30 8 

38 Darcey Jefferies Kent College 33.20 9 

37 Jessica Gable Kent College 32.95 10 

45 Isla Shubbar Tormead 32.70 11 

72 Luciana Pickthall St Faith's 32.40 12 

52 Alexandra Green-Wright Maltman's Green 32.30 13 

81 Francesca Freedman Vinehall 31.95 14 

34 Olivia Stubbs                           Royal Masonic School 31.90 15 

83 Olivia Selmon Vinehall 31.55 16 

49 Elizabeth Kent Maltman's Green 31.45 17 

51 Mathilde Penny Maltman's Green 31.20 18 

71 Evie Granger St Faith's 30.65 19 

31 Hannah Brockie                       Royal Masonic School 30.60 20 

70 Olivia Rolls St Faith's 30.35 21 

82 Delilah Galloway Vinehall 29.60 22 

50 Mara Waller Maltman's Green 29.45 23 

79 Daisy Fane Vinehall 29.10 24 

32 Ritika Sanil Kumar Nair                            Royal Masonic School 28.70 25 

19 Scarlett Watt Thomas's, Fulham 28.65 26 

69 Harriet Bond St Faith's 28.55 27 

68 Maddy Marshman St Faith's 28.15 28 

80 Ottoline Gee Vinehall 28.10 29 

21 Charlotte Furth Thomas's, Fulham 27.10 30 



20 Jemima Franks Thomas's, Fulham 26.15 31 

22 Maya Javid Thomas's, Fulham 20.60 32 

24 Lydia Asteridas Thomas's, Fulham 20.00 33 

44 Amelia Kelly Tormead 16.00 34 

43 Catherine Hay Tormead 15.80 35 

23 Hannah Nott Thomas's, Fulham 13.60 36 

 

 

UNDER 10 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 174.95 1   

Kent College 166.15 2   

Royal Masonic School 163.25 3   

Maltman's Green 161.55 4   

Vinehall 153.90 5   

St Faith's 153.30 6   

Thomas's, Fulham 140.50 7   
 


